## HB0142/665966/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 142

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "place" insert "or early voting center"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 5 down through "booth;" in line 10; and in line 12, strike "young children or".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, after "SUBSECTION;" insert "OR"; strike line 5 in its entirety; and in line 6, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)"; in line 7, strike "(1)"; in line 9, after "PLACE" insert "OR EARLY VOTING CENTER"; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 19, inclusive; in line 20, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 23, strike "AND" and substitute a comma; in line 24, after "DAY" insert ", AND AT EACH EARLY VOTING CENTER DURING EARLY VOTING"; in the same line, after the semicolon insert "AND"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 25 down through "INDIVIDUALS" in line 27.